# OP \$515.00 2136588

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association)		10/02/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	121 South 17th Street		
City:	Mattoon		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61938		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136588	CONSOLIDATED MARKET RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2731835	CONNECTED TO YOU.
Registration Number:	2589743	SMARTPAK
Registration Number:	2602438	CHOICEPAC
Registration Number:	2580091	METRO TEXAS
Registration Number:	2555225	LOCKON INTERACTIVE COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2621895	PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.
Registration Number:	2557022	PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.WE'VE GOT IT A
Registration Number:	2557023	PEOPLE TECHNOLOGY SERVICE WE'VE GOT IT A
Registration Number:	2621896	PEOPLE TECHNOLOGY SERVICE WE'VE GOT IT A
Registration Number:	2625857	PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.
Registration Number:	2711714	PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVLCE.WE'VE GOT IT A
Registration Number:	2625859	PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.WE'VE GOT IT A
Registration Number:	3260715	NPSI 100 YEARS JUST THE BEGINNING
Serial Number:	78927993	NORTH PITTSBURGH SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number:	2312710	PENN TELECOM LONG DISTANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007070 FRAME: 0907

900572909

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310104	PENNTELE.COM
Registration Number:	3028281	NAUTICOM INTERNET SERVICES
Registration Number:	2942217	NAUTICOM.NET
Registration Number:	2942216	NAUTICOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page1.tif source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page2.tif source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page3.tif source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page4.tif source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page5.tif source=31. Cavalier - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (3924-0927)#page6.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of October 2, 2020

In accordance with that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), among CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 121 South 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Mattoon, IL 61938 (the "Grantor") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, NC 28262, the continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") granted by the Grantor pursuant to the Agreement, which was duly recorded on January 26, 2009, at Reel 3924, Frame 0927 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any and all other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademarks, is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Released Trademarks.

 $135704902\_1$ 

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent,

Bv:

Name: Paul J. Ingersoll

Title: Director

Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

## $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE 1}}{\text{TO}}$ NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### TRADEMARKS:

Ser. No. / Reg. No.	Image	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg.
				Date
2,136,588		CONSOLIDATED MARKET RESPONSE	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	2/17/98

Ser. No. / Reg.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg.
No.				Date
2,731,835		CONNECTED TO YOU.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	7/1/03
2,589,743		SMARTPAK	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	7/2/02
2,602,438		CHOICEPAC	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	7/30/02
2,580,091		METRO TEXAS	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	6/11/02
2,555,225	TECKON Interactive community	LOCKON INTERACTIVE COMMUNITY	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/2/02
2,621,895		PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	9/17/02
2,557,022		PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.WE'VE GOT IT ALL TOGETHER.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/2/02
2,557,023		PEOPLE TECHNOLOGY SERVICE WE'VE GOT IT ALL TOGETHER	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/2/02

Ser. No. / Reg. No.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg. Date
2,621,896		PEOPLE TECHNOLOGY SERVICE WE'VE GOT IT ALL TOGETHER	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	9/17/02
2,625,857		PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	9/24/02
2,711,714		PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVLCE.WE'VE GOT IT ALL TOGETHER.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/29/03
2,625,859		PEOPLE.TECHNOLOGY.SERVICE.WE'VE GOT IT ALL TOGETHER.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	9/24/02

Ser. No. / Reg. No.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg.
				Date
3,260,715		NPSI 100 YEARS JUST THE BEGINNING	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATION S ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	7/10/07
78/927,993	<b>Milestin</b> Pittelsungen	NORTH PITTSBURGH SYSTEMS INC.	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATION S ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	n/a

Ser. No. / Reg. No.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg. Date
2,312,710		PENN TELECOM LONG DISTANCE	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	1/25/00
2,310,104	PennTele.Com	PENNTELE.COM	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	1/18/00

Ser. No. / Reg.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg.
No.				Date
3,028,281	<b>≢</b> NAUTICOM	NAUTICOM INTERNET SERVICES	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	12/13/05

Ser. No. / Reg.	lmage	Trademark	Owner Name	Reg.
No.				Date
2,942,217	NAUTICOM.NET	NAUTICOM.NET	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/19/05
2,942,216	NAUTICOM	NAUTICOM	CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS ENTERPRISE SERVICES, INC.	4/19/05

#### TRADEMARK LICENSES:

**RECORDED: 10/05/2020** 

None.